

20 RCA DJ 129/24

TASLIM Vs. EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

25.07.2025
AT 12:24 PM

Present: Md. Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for appellant alongwith
appellant in person.
Sh. Hemant Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vijay
Tyagi, Ld. Counsel R-1 and R-2 along with Dr.
Sanjeev Gupta, Deputy Director, Sh. Saihruddin
Khan, ASO and Sh. Saddam, JSA from MCD are
in person
None for R-3.
Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Ld. Counsel for R-4.

The undersigned has to attend an urgent meeting in
respect of referral of cases for Mediation called by Ld. Principal
District & Sessions Judge, East District, North-East District and
Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi, today at 12:30 PM and
therefore, this Court has asked Ld. Counsels for the parties to
appear at 02:00 PM.

Ld. Counsel for R-4 submits that he is not available
post lunch and requests for adjournment.

In view of the circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on **26.09.2025 at 12:30**

PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.07.2025