

32 RCA DJ 129/24

TASLIM Vs. EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

26.09.2025

At 1:05pm

Present: Mr. Mohd. Ahmad, Ld. counsel for appellant
through VC.
Appellant in person.
Sh. Vijay Tyagi, Ld. Counsel R-1 and R-2 along
with Dr. Sanjeev Gupta, Deputy Director, Sh.
Saihruddin Khan, ASO and Sh. Saddam, JSA from
MCD are in person
None for R-3.
R-4 in person.

Ld. counsel for appellant submits that he has
received a call from Ld. counsel for R-4 that he is unable to
appear before this Court due to dental issue and due to the said
reason, he is not appearing before this Court.

R-4 submits that his counsel is not available today.

Appellant has not filed application for impleadment
of M/s Qureshi Int. DS-Max FNF Consortium Pvt. Ltd. till date.

Put up final arguments on **12.12.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.09.2025