

19 RCA DJ 129/24

TASLIM Vs. EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

12.12.2025
AT 01:10 PM

Present: **Appellant in person.**
 Sh. Hemant Kumar and Ms. Simran, Ld. proxy
 Counsels for R-1 and R-2.
 None for R-3.
 Sh. Pankaj Chawla and Sh. Shaksham Chawla, Ld.
 counsel for R-4 alongwith R-4 in person.

Ld. proxy counsels for R1 and R2 submits that the main counsel is not available today due to illness. Adjournment sought.

Appellant submits that his counsel is also not available and is busy in another matter at Tis Hazari Courts. Adjournment sought.

Adjournment has been opposed by Ld. counsel for R-4.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to appellant and R-1 and R-2 to address final arguments, failing which their right to address arguments shall be closed on NDOH.

Parties are at liberty to file written submissions within 30 days from today, with an advance copy to opposite sides.

Put for final arguments on 23.02.2026.

Date given as per the convenience of the Ld. counsels and parties.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.12.2025