

25 RCA DJ 129/24

TASLIM Vs. EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

23.04.2026

At 1:11pm

Present: Mr. Mohd. Ahmad, Ld. counsel for appellant along
with appellant.

Sh. Vijay Tyagi, Ld. counsel for R-1 and R-2
through VC.

None for R-3.

Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Ld. counsel for R-4 along-with
R-4 in person.

Put up for final arguments on **03.06.2026 at 12:00**
noon.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.04.2026